
 

 

 

                                        

 

 

  

  

 

                                                           

  

                                                     

This week at WGPA … 
Term 3 – Monday 12 January 2026 

Dear families,  

We had an amazing start to term last week!  

Thank you to all for your support with the changes made following the adverse 

weather conditions that we were faced. This week is set to be warmer, yet 

wet… please ensure that your child comes to school with their coat each day. 

On Thursday 15th January, 3/4W will be sharing a Collective Worship. If you 

are able to come and join us to watch, please do. It starts at 9am prompt, the 

children have been busy rehearsing and are excited to share their collective 

worship with you. 

Curriculum newsletters have been shared with you by your child’s class 

teacher, and these are also available on our website. If you have any questions 

about your child’s learning and how you can further support at home, please do 

not hesitate to make contact via class dojo. Our pastoral team can also be 

contacted via class dojo and are on hand to offer support and guidance.  

It is incredibly important that children arrive in school promptly and on time 

each morning, as learning starts from the moment that you child sets foot in the 

door. If your child is absent for any reason it is important that you call the 

school office to share the reason for absence, and if your child is absent for 3 

days a home visit will be undertaken. 

Enjoy your week, 

Mrs Smyth 

 

 

Key diary dates: 

 

Thursday 15th January 

Year 3/4W Collective Worship  

 

Tuesday 20th January 

Mini Police Session  

 

9th-13th February 

Children’s Mental Health Week 

 

Tuesday 10th February 

Safer Internet Day 

 

Friday 13th February 

PTFA Valentines Day Disco 

 

Friday 13th February 

Last day of Spring Term 1 

 

Monday 23rd February 

First day of Spring Term 2 

 

Tuesday 24th February 

Mini Police Session  

 

Thursday 5th March 

World Book Day 

 

Tuesday 17th March 

Mini Police Session- Speed 

Cameras! 

 

Wednesday 18th March 

PTFA Jumble Sale  

 

Friday 20th March 

Red Nose Day 

 

Friday 27th March 

Values Awards  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 5/6H are swimming this term. They will 

be leaving school at 9am. Children should 

come to school in their PE kit with their 

swimming garments in a separate bag. We 

have a number of spare swimming caps but if 

your child already has their own, please send 

them in with it. Also, if they like to wear 

goggles, please also provide these. 

Class Collective Worship Dates: 

Thursday 15th January- 3/4W 

Thursday 22nd January- 6S 

Thursday 29th January- 1G 

Thursday 5th February- 2C 

Dates will be added next term for 

the classes that have not shared a 

collective worship this term 

 


